summons, you shall forfeit the right to 昀le the Written Statement and the Court shall 
not allow the  Written Statement to be taken on record:- 
The Plainti昀 prays that: 
a. that the Defendants be ordered and decreed to pay to the Plainti昀 a sum of 

Rs.7,36,523.44 (Rupees Seven Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty 
Three and Forty Four Paisa Only) under the Term Loan A/c., being the balance 
outstanding amount as on 18.03.2020 and interest at applicable rates from time 
to time, presently @ 10.45% p.a. plus Penal Interest @ 2.00% p.a. till the 昀nal 
payment and realization, more particularly set out in the Particulars of Claim

[...]

f that pending the hearing and 昀nal disposal of the suit, the Defendants be 
directed to disclose their entire assets by 昀ling a�davit; 

g that pending the hearing and 昀nal disposal of the suit, the Defendants may be 
directed to deposit a sum of Rs.7,36,523.44 (Rupees Seven Lakh Thirty Six 
Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Three and Forty Four Paisa Only) being the suit 
claim as on date of 昀ling of the suit in this Hon’ble Court as security. 

h that pending the hearing and 昀nal disposal of the suit, the Defendant No. 2 
be restrained by an Order of this Hon’ble Court from leaving India, without